

34 Misc DJ 1572/25

REKHA Vs. AMIT KHANNA

18.12.2025

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Sunita, Ld. Proxy counsel for insurance.

It is submitted by ld. counsel that the insurance company is preferring the appeal against award, however, no order has been received.

Therefore, adjourned.

List on 24.01.2026.

(Vikram)

**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.12.2025**