

19 Misc DJ 1572-25  
REKHA Vs. AMIT KHANNA

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
Ms. Sunita, ld. counsel for insurance company.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for insurance company that she may be given some time to confirm the factum of appeal preferred by insurance company.

At request, list on 13.03.2026.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
28.02.2026